IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT KENAI

STATE OF ALASKA,

Plaintiff,

VS.

MARGARET MURPHY, DOB: 06/01/1956 APSIN ID: 6741006 DMV NO. AK6741006 ATN: 112739931 Defendant.

Case No. 3KN-23-00416 CR

CORRECTED INDICTMENT

I certify this document and its attachments do not contain the (1) name of a victim of a sexual offense listed in AS 12.61.140 or (2) residence or business address or telephone number of a victim of or witness to any offense unless it is an address identifying the place of a crime or an address or telephone number in a transcript of a court proceeding and disclosure of the information was ordered by the court.

The following counts charge a crime involving DOMESTIC VIOLENCE as defined in AS 18.66.990: None.

The State of Alaska, through Independent Prosecutor Clinton M. Campion, pursuant to Alaska Rules of Criminal Procedure 3(c) and 7(c)(2)(A) and hereby files this Corrected Indictment which includes the information required by Alaska Rule of Criminal Procedure 3(c)(2)-(6).

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:

Count I

That on or about November 3, 2022, at or near Homer in the Third Judicial District, State of Alaska, Margaret Murphy committed the crime of perjury.

Corrected Indictment - *State v. Margaret Murphy*, Case 3KN-23-00416 CR Page 1 of 3 All of which is a class B felony offense being contrary to and in violation of AS 11.56.200, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Alaska.

DATED this 10th day of May, 2023 at Kenai, Alaska.

A true bill

/s/ Clinton M. Campion

Independent Prosecutor

WITNESSES EXAMINED BEFORE THE GRAND JURY:

David Haeg Brent Cole Drew Hilterbrand Thomas Stepnosky Margaret Murphy Stephanie Joannides Thomas Bay Arthur Robinson Dale Dolifka Tony Zellers Brent Gibbens Matthew Dobson Marla Greenstein

Corrected Indictment - *State v. Margaret Murphy,* Case 3KN-23-00416 CR Page 2 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent by email this 10th day of May, 2023 to: Margaret Murphy

<u>s/ Clinton M. Campion</u>. Certification Signature

Corrected Indictment - *State v. Margaret Murphy,* Case 3KN-23-00416 CR Page 3 of 3